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Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Industrial Training Institutes (ITIs) in the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to establish Small Industrial Training Institutes (ITIs) to promote technical education in various parts of the country particularly Rajasthan;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise including Rajasthan; and

(d) the amount spent by the Government for establishing ITIs in the country during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-
wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(a) Presently, there are 11,964 Industrial Training Institutes (ITIs) (Govt. 2284 & Pvt. 9680) affiliated to National Council for Vocational Training in the Country. State-wise details are placed at Annex −I.

(b) to (d) Vocational Training is a concurrent subject and opening of ITIs is under domain of respective State Government /U.T
Administration.

Government has decided to transfer the scheme "Kaushal Vikas Yojana" to department of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship.
The scheme aims to open new ITIs in unserved blocks of the country. The scheme is yet to be approved by the Govt.

Government ITIs are setup by respective State funds while private ITIs are self-financed. During last three years, a total number of 44
ITIs (Govt. 01+ Pvt. 43) & during current financial year (till 08.09.2014), a total number of 815 ITIs (Govt. Nil + Pvt. 815) in the State of Rajasthan have been granted affiliation to National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT).
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